
Kenmore Park Infant & Nursery School. 
 

 

KENMORE PARK INFANT & NURSERY SCHOOL 

 
SCHOOL TERM & HOLIDAYS 2023/2024 

 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

INSET DAY 1 (Children not in school) Monday 4 September 
First day of school  Tuesday 5 September 
Half term Monday 23 October – Friday 27 October 
Back to school Monday 30 October 
Last day of term Thursday 21 December (finish at 2 p.m. 

Reception & 2.15 p.m. KS 1) 
 

 

Spring Term 2024 

First day of school  Monday 8 January 
INSET DAY (Children not in school) Friday 19 January 
Half term Monday 12 February– Friday 16 February 
Back to school Monday 19 February 
INSET DAY (Children not in school) Friday 23 February 
Last day of term Thursday 28 March (finish at 2 p.m. 

Reception & 2.15 p.m. KS 1) 
 

 

Summer Term 2024 

First day of school  
INSET DAY (Children not in school) 

Monday 15 April 
Friday 26 April  

Half term Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 
Back to school Monday 3 June 
INSET DAY (Children not in school) Friday 21 June (Infant School ONLY) 
Last day of term Wednesday 24 July (finish at 2 p.m. 

Reception & 2.15 p.m. KS 1) 
 

 

NB: Reception finish at 2 p.m. and years 1 & 2 (KS 1) will finish at 2.15 p.m. on the last 
day of each term.  This does not apply to half term holidays. 
There is no afternoon nursery session on the last day of each term due to the early finish 
time. 
Please not there is NO school on Bank Holiday. 
 
Bank holidays 2023/24: 

 

 

 

 

Monday 28 August August Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 28 Dec  Christmas Day Holiday 
Monday 1 January 2024 New Years Day 
Friday 29 March Good Friday 
Monday 1 April Easter Monday 
Monday 6 May 
Monday 27 May 
Monday 26 August 

May Day Bank Holiday 
Spring Bank Holiday 
August Bank Holiday 


